### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sigcom, Inc.		07/31/2008	CORPORATION: NORTH
Sigconi, inc.		07/31/2006	CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MicroTechnologies, LLC
Street Address:	8330 Boone Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 310
City:	Vienna
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22182
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77367323	MULTICLASS S3
Serial Number:	77367327	MULTICLASS S3

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)232-9075

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3363738850

Email: dsar@brookspierce.com

Correspondent Name: David W. Sar Address Line 1: P.O. Box 26000

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27420

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MICROTECH	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Sar	
Signature:	/DavidWSar/	TRADEMARK

900128360 **REEL: 003945 FRAME: 0029** 

Date:	03/03/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=AssignmentofTMs#page1.tif	
source=AssignmentofTMs#page2.tif source=AssignmentofTMs#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003945 FRAME: 0030

# Sigcom / MicroTech Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Sigcom, Inc. ("Assignor"), a North Carolina corporation, having its principal address at 4230 Beechwood Drive, Greensboro, North Carolina 27410, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of several trademarks and trade names, including the following trademarks, applications and registrations (collectively "Marks"):

Trademark Application	Country	Ser. No	Filing Date
MULTICLASS S3	United States	77367323	Jan. 9, 2008
MULTICLASS S3	United States	77367327	Jan. 9, 2008

# Common Law Trademarks

ULTIMUS

**MULTICLASS** 

STAC (SIGCOM Technical Assistance Center)

WHEREAS, Assignor and MicroTechnologies, LLC, a Commonwealth of Virginia limited liability company ("Assignee"), having its principal offices at 8330 Boone Blvd Suite 310, Vienna, VA 22182 are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee agreed to purchase from Assignor, and Assignor agreed to sell to Assignee certain of the assets, properties, and rights of Assignor, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the Marks and trade name rights set forth in the Agreement, including the trademark rights set forth above, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is successor to Assignor's business, and that business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including without limitation, any translations, adaptations, derivations, and combinations thereof and renewals in connection therewith, and the pending applications and existing registration, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and to record Assignee as the Assignee and owner of the Marks, including the above-listed trademark applications.

4971003

pol

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003945 FRAME: 0031

Sigcom, Inc.			
Signature: Raymond C Tesure  By: Raymond C. Tesiero - Preside  Date: 7/3//08	Dent		
MicroTechnologies, LLC			
Signature:			
Ву:	·		·
Date:			
Dated effective as of: 7 31 08	_		
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this	 315f	_ of	
(1000 Anna Palamelial Notary Public My C	Commission Expires:	April	In. 2013



4971003

Sigeom, Inc.	
Signature:	
Ву:	
Date:	
MicroTechnologies, LLC	
Signature:	
By: ANTHON R. JIMENEZ	
Date: 31 4768	
Dated effective as of: July 31 2008	
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this of	
Hary Cross Notary Public My Commission Expires: Au	sust 31 2010
#244209	William Williams

4971003

RECORDED: 03/03/2009